VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK
PAYABLE VOUCHER, PAYROLL AND ACH SUMMARY
FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

06/05/23
Payroll Ending 5/20/2023 TOTALS
Village Portion of Social Security 9,899.94
Village Portion of Medicare 8,718.74
Prior Month Village Portion of IMRF
Net Payroll 452,612.80
Special Payroll (Police & Fire Sick Buyback) 77,688.25
Total Payroll Expense 548,919.73 $ 548,919.73
Manual Checks & Wires
Manual Checks 60,597.81
Total Manual Checks & Wires $ 60,597.81
ACH Debits
Health Insurance Premium 273,344.53
City of Chicago (Water Payment) 271,572.00
Total ACH Debits $ 544,916.53
Payable Vouchers
Payable Voucher 06-09-23 1.508.,265.55
Total Payable Vouchers $ 1,508,265.55

Grand Total Payments [ $ 2,662,699.62 |




Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

User, payroll
Prinied: 06/01/2023 - 12:57PM
Batch: 00208,06,2023
Invoice No Deseription Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor; 3443 IST AYD CORPORATION Check Sequence: |1 ACH Enabled: Fulse
P51609221 Clear liners 41198 06/09/2023  09-01-64000
P51612080 Siation supplies 1,004.62 06/09/2023  10-30-62030
Check Total: 1,416.60
Vendor: 5002 34 PUBLISHING, INC Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
7132 Design serviees for June2023 newsletter 450.00 06/09/2023  10-01-51880
Check Total: 45000
Vendor: 2615 AWESOME PEST SERVICE INC, Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
3589 Exterminating services May2023 510,00 06/0%2023  10-60-62460
Check Totwl: 510.00
Vendor: 1259 ACE HARDWARE - FIRE Cheek Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
143455/1 Furnaee filters 2515 06/0972023  10-30-62040
143463/1 Strnps and fasiners 8.26 06/09/2023  10-30-62050
14351071 Wallpate and 3 way switch 16,98 06/09/2023  10-30-62050
14364071 Station 2 painting equipment 131.27 06/09/2023  10-30-62050
143666/1 Rivets and fasteners / Truck 2 grab bar 2810 D6/09/2023  10-30-50110
repair
14372071 Plumbing repair 2016 06/09/2023  10-30-62060
14373211 Propane refill 6397 06/09/2023  10-30-62060
Check Toml: 295.89
Vendor: 1260 ACE HARDWARE - SEWER & WATER Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
1428071 Flashlight, seal tape, ball valves 4257 06/09/2023  34-01-62070
Check Totl: 42.57
Vender: 1264 ACE HARDWARE - STREETS Check Sequenee: 6 ACH Enabled: False
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Invoice No Description Antount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
143349/1 Start tape, carton lapes 109,86 06/09/2023  10-90-62680
143389/ Utility knives 21996 06/09/2021  10-90-62070
143438/ Adhesive, screwdriver st 8355 06/09/2023  10-90-62680
143470/1 Outlet, fixture 2735 06/09/2023  10-90-62590

Check Total: 250.72
Vendor: 4849 Acme Truck Brake Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
01_333587 Marker light lenses #211 36.30 06/09/2023  08-01-30034

Check Total 56.30
Vendor: 3364 ADP SCREENING & SELECTION Check Sequence: § ACH Enabled: False
1245111-05-2023 Monthly screening services May2023 3049 06/09/2023  10-60-60000

Check Total: 3049
Vendor: 5544 RYAN ADRIATICO Check Sequence: & ACH Enabled: False
05152023 Reimb for mileage for IL Enterprise Spring 232,00 06/09/2023  10-12-53150

Conference 5/4-5/5

Check Total: 232.00
Vendor: 4590 AEP ENERGY Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled; False
3013133540May 3010 Mannheim 3013133540 19,937,25 06/09/2023  19-01-62330

4/4-5/3/23
30131333551 May O N Belmont 3013133551 4/6-5/5/23 230,60 06/09/2023  19-01-62330

Check Total: 20,167.85
Vendar, 3050 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT, INC, Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False
193311 Fuel 31600 06/09/2023  10-90-50200

Check Total 316,00
Vendor: 194 ALTORFER INDUSTRIES CAT Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False
PEACO0GEZ12 Lacknuts, screws 97.92 06/09/2023  08-01-50090
P6AC0068212 EDGE culting 202.63 06/09/2023  08-01-50090

Check Total: 300.55
Vendar: 1748 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False
1857571001 May23 Admin fee for GO refunding bands series 475,00 06/09/2023  44-01-45000

2021 FY24

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/01/2023 - 12,57 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acet Number Reference
Check Total. 475.00
Vendor: 3465 AMERICANEAGLE.COM, INC. Check Sequence: 14 ACH Ennbled: False
378254 Monthly fee for hosting, hawksearch, 32500 06/09/2023  10-02-54300
retainer hour May
Cheek Total: 32500
Vendor: 5347 ARAMARK Check Sequence 15 ACH Enabled: False
6020120607 Carpel service 116.59 06/09/2023  10-20-52600
6020122643 Carpet serviee 116,59 06/09/2023  10-20-52600
6020124828 Carpet service 116,59 06/09%/2023  10-20-52600
6020124840 Carpet service 17371 06/09/2023  10-13-52800
6020127026 Cuarpet service 116.59 06/09/2023  10-20-52600
6010129404 Curpet service 17371 06/09/2023  10-13-52600
Check Total: 81378
Vendor: 5242 AT&T Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False
708299273105 Northlake Conf Bridge for May 181,98 06/09/2023  10-02-51200
TORZ99295905 Melrose Park Conf Bridge for May 181.98 06/09/2023  10-02-51200
TO8Z99917303 Stone Park Conf Bridge for May 181,98 06/09/2023  10-02-51200
847233023403 Multiple single line charges PD- May 225.25 06/09/2023  10-02-51200
847231053505 Multiple single line eharges PD- May 168.15 06/09/2023  10-02-51200
847233074205 Multiple dept single line charges- May 3B5.45 06/09/2023  10-02-51200
B47288012605 Fire Swtion 1 sutside phone- April 49,00 06/00/2023  10-02-51200
847451129205 Multiple Norcomm Single line charges for 205.95 06/09/20231  10-02-51200
May
847671155605 Alarm circuits and multiple single lines for 1,743.11 06/09/2023  10-02-51200
May
Check Total: 332285
Vendor, 1412 BATTERY SERVICE CORP Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False
0099117 12v deep cycle and starting batteries 1,179.50 06/09/2023  08-01-50020
(10qty)
Check Total: 1,179.50
Vendor: 0925 BELLWOOD ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC, Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False
2124 To install new seal on pump #1 3,100.00 06/09/2023  34-01-50940
2125 To remove pump #1 from location 3,200.00 06/09/2023  34-01-50940
2130 To check pump #3 at King st pump station 2,600.00 06/09/2023  34-01-50940

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendar (06/01/2023 - 12:57 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Cheek Total: 8,900.00
Vendor: 3378 BYRNE SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES INC Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False
0099542 Professional srves on Aceela Land Mgmt 270.00 06/09/2023  10-02-81000
2/18-2/24/23
0100108 Professional srves on Accela Land Mgmi 2,520.00 06/09/2023  10-02-81000
A/1-417/23
0100448 Professional srves on Accela Land Mgmt 420.00 06/09/2023  10-02-81000
5/1-5/4/23
0100496 Professional srves on Accela Land Mgmt 1,120.00 06/00/2023  10-02-81000
3/6=5/12/23
0100593 Professional srves on Accela Land Mymt 1,890,00 06/09/2023  10-02-81000
5/13-5/19/23
Cheek Total: 6,220.00
Vendor: 3588 C. JOHNSON SIGN COMPANY Check Sequence; 20 ACH Enabled: False
10344 Remove faces from Grand Ave sign 750.00 06/09/2023  10-90-62610
10345 Message board on Grand Ave needed a 720,00 06/09/2023  10-90-62610
signal converter
10146 Logos with text, numbers, decals 318,50 06/09/2023  10-90-62610
10347 Legos with text, numbers, decals 193,50 06/09/2023  10-80-62610
Check Totl: 1,982.00
Vendor: 4799 CAR REFLECTIONS Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False
23-65 New stripe package 4,785.00 06/09/2023  10-20-50300
Check Total: 4,785.00
Vendor: 2264 CDS Office Technologies Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False
INV1532363 Purchase of toughbook and protection plan 1,402,00 06/09/2023  07-01-80600
INV1533153 Purehase of toughbook and protection plan 1,402.00 06/09/2023  07-01-B0600
Check Talal: 2,804.00
Vendor:  1B95 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False
JL98673 Drives for camena system- PD 28275 06/09/2023  10-02-55050
Check Toual: 282,75
Vendor, 4252 CHICAGO SPENCE TOOL & RUBBER Cheek Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False
1294237-01 $/8 THread HHCS 60.63 06/09/2023  10-90-62780
1294238-01 MD split lockwashers 211,80 06/09/2023  19-90-62780

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/01/2021 - 12:57 PM)
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Invoice No

Description

Amount

Payment Date

Acct Number

Reference

Vendor: 0968
182159

182163
182014
182915

G1H14-12

Vendor. 5656
223846

Vendor: Iﬂ(—]
437151

Vendor. 3643
173022260

Vendor: 3648
016731 7Apr23

016731 7May23
0168083 May23

Vendor: 5257
0188785006May23
070216001 2May23

0843085325May23

Cheek Total

CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, L

Industrial park improvements $11C
2/26-3/25/23

Industrinl park improavements (East work)
2/26-3/7/23

Industrial park improvements (S11C)
3/26-4/29/23

Industrial park improvements (East work)
3/B-4/29/23

Franklin Ave Phase Il Engineering
4/2-4/29/23

Check Toal:

CITY OF AURORA
Testing of water samples Apnil2023

Check Tatal

CLARK DIETZ, INC
Curtis st pump station <DCEO grant

application 2/25-3/31/23
Check Total:

COMCAST

Dedicated internet and k services-
May

Check Tolal:

COMCAST

Cable for PD 4/20-5/19/2023
Cable far PD 5/20-6/19/2023
Internet for PD - May

Check Total:

COMED

00WS Woll D18B785006 4/7-5/8/23
3200 Mannheim 0702160012
41135112723

11230 Addison 0B43085325 4/7-5/8/23

37243
101746
278286
9.865.63
8,484.26

68,462,117

90,612.38

210,00

210,00

9,207.50

9,207.50

8,436.21

B.436.21

9531
95.31
17685

36747

103.43
34,07

32893

06/0%/2023

06/09/2023

06/09/2023

06/09/2023

06/09/2023

06/09/2023

06/09/2023

046/09/2023

06/09/2023
06/09/2023
06/09/2023

06/09/2023
06/09/2023

06/09/2023

Check Sequence; 25
62-01-52800

62-01-82800
62-01-82300
62-01-82800

65-10-54600

Check Sequence: 26
34-01-62850

Check Sequence: 27
34-01-82810

Check Sequence: 28
10-02-51200

Check Sequence: 29
10-20-52600
10-20-52600
10-02-51200

Check Sequence: 30
10-50-62330
10-50-62330

34-02-62800

ACH Enabled: False

ACH Enabled: False

ACH Enabled: False

ACH Enabled: False

ACH Enabled: False

ACH Enabled: False
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

186214801 7May23 2709 Scoit 1862148017 4/7-5/8/23 32178 06/09/2023  14-02-62800

2257077046May23 3548 River Rd 2257077046 3/31-5/1/23 4.7 06/09/2023  10-30-62330

267906501 1May23 3022 Cullerton 2679065011 31.84 06/09/2023  10-50-623130
3/31-5/1123

3893073029May21 3900 Mannheim 3893073029 4/6-5/5/23 2285 06/09/2023  10-50-62330

5396076006May23 3200 Sarah 5396076006 4/13-5/12/21 294,24 06/09%/2023 10-50-62330

571267611 7May23 9800 Frankin 5732676117 4/6-5/5/23 3238 06/0%2023  10-50-62330

5903506002May23 2599 Scon 5903506002 4/7-5/8/23 156,82 06/09/2023  10-50-62130

B781136050May23 10699 Waveland B781136050 4649 06092023 10-50-62330
4/6-5/5/23
Check Total: 1,467.54

Vendor: 0521 COMMERCIAL TIRE SERVICE Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

1110168429 2 tires mounted and balanced #211 1,172.34 06/09/2023  34-02-50100

5550017615 Flat repair #water trailer 35,00 06/09/2023  14-01-50100
Check Total; 1,207.34

Vendor 8223 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY, INC Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled; False

64707848701 10B0O/1 1000 King  7290377-7 2,505.18 06/09/2023  34-01-62800
2/1-3{2/23

64707RB9001 129 West Manor 7290377-16 160,50 06/09/2023  34-02-62800
2/1-3/2/23

64708142101 11400 Copenhagen  7290377-14 370.78 06/09/2023  34-02-62800
2/1-3/2/23

63212773701 11400 Copenhagen  7290377-14 164.17 06/09/2023  34-02-62800
4/4-5/1/23

63212790101 129 West Manor  7290377-16 124,55 06/09/2023  34-02-62800
311-5/1/23

65238909801 LOBOO/1 1000 King  7290377-7 2,917.87 06/09/2023  34-01-62800
3/31-5/3/23

65256828901 9364 Franklin Ave 7290377-12 45,67 06/09/2023  10-50-62330
4/6-5/5/23

65272035001 0 Franklin Ave  7290377-6  4/7-5/8/23 14425 06/09/2023  10-50-62330

65272094101 B Countyline Rd  7290377-17 668,10 06/09/2023  34-01-62800
4/7-5/8/2023

63272120001 11201 Taft  7290377-18  4/7-5/8/23 49.99 06/09/2023  34-02-62800

65287150701 0 17th & Fullerton  7290377-13 8422 06/09/2023  34-02-62800
4/10-5/9/23%

65287273501 9400 Grand  7290377-9 4/6-5/9/2023 238,06 06/09/2023  10-50-62330

65322581701 2998 Hart 7290377-10 4M13-5/16/23 77.48 06/09/2023  34-02-62800

65322622201 9540 Addison 7290377-8  4/13-5/16/23 3,75 06/09/2023  10-50-62330

65322646801 9229 Grand 7290377-11  4/13-5/16/23 163.72 06/09/2023  34-02-62800

65350067401 9535 Belmont  7290377-5  4/13-5/16/23 5,088.84 06/09/2023  34-01-62800

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/01/2021 - 12:57 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Check Toial 1280713
Vendor: 2910 Cook County Sheriffs Training Institute Check Sequence: 33 ACH Ennbled: False
23-4-FP-1 Reeruit tuition fee 3,25000 06/09/2023  10-20-52001
Check Total: 3,250,00
Vendor: 3302 CORE & MAIN LP Cheek Sequenee: 34 ACH Enabled: False
5817258 Soft copper tubes 1,7864.20 06/09/2023  34-01-62860
Cheek Total: 1,784.20
Vendor: 1337 CORPORATE BUSINESS CARDS, LTD Cheek Sequenes; 35 ACH Enabled: Palse
326834 FP Fest posters 160.00 06/09/2023  10:61-69561
127077 May newsletters 2,336.71 06/09%/2023  10-01-51830
Check Towl: 249671
Vendor: 1071 COZEN O'CONNOR Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False
00577782May Lobbyist services, May2023 3,500.00 06/09/2023  10-12-67360
Check Toial: 3,500,00
Vender: 0872 CURRIE MOTORS CHEVROLET, INC Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False
SP120220865 Cooling fan sensor #312 1536 06/09/2023  0B-01-50013
Check Total 1536
Vendor: UB®00654 D & M STONE WORK Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False
Refund Check 027204-000, 2055 BIRCH 6,4B9.65 05/22/2023  34-00-20100
Refund Check 027204-000, 2955 BIRCH 31,492.84 05/22/2023  34-00-20100
Check Total: 998249
Vendor: 1464 D&FP CONSTRUCTION CO., INC, Check Sequence; 39 ACH Enabled: False
0000384802 Switches 435.00 06/09/2023  09-01-64000
D00DIB5059 Live loads 2,478.40 06/09/2023  34-02-63070
0000385154 Switches 1,687.05 06/09/2023  09-01-64000
Check Total: 4,620.45
Vender: 3093 DOBSON ENTERTAINMENT, INC Cheek Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False
4554 Social media video- FP Fest promo 200.00 06/09/2023  10-61-69561

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/01/2023 - 12:57 PM)
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Involee No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Cheek Tatal: 900.00
Vendor: 3532 DOOR SYSTEMS Check Sequence: 4] ACH Enabled; False
925238 Station #2 Garage doors 243,435.00 06/09/2023  10-30-83000

Cheek Total: 241,435.00
Vendor. 8004 DTN, LLC Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled; False
6291931 WxSentry online - May-Aug2023 1,326.00 06/09/2023  10-90-62600

Cheek Tatal: 1,326.00
Vendar: 1755 E. HOFFMAN, INC Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False
31245 Mixed load spoils hauled out 2,350.00 06/09/2023  34-02-63070
3251 Mixed load spoils havled out 5,640.00 06/09/2023  14-02-63070
31257 Mixed load spoils hauled aut 3,290.00 06/09/2023  14-01-62860

Check Total: 11,280.00
Vendar: 3829 ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC. Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False
10887 King St east vault heater- work in 4.595.75 06/09/2023  34-01-62800

Oer/Nov2022
10888 King 5t west vault heater- work in 4,59575 06/0%/2023  34-01-62900

Ocl/Nov2022
10489 King St emergency work- work in 10311.87 06/09/2023  34-01-829%0

March2023

Check Total: 19,503.37
Vendor: 3278 ELEVATOR INSPECTION SERVICES Check Sequence; 45 ACH Enabled: False
115958 Three inspections performed for annual 96,00 06/09/2023  10-13-60550

clevator inspections

Check Total: 96,00
Vendar: 5080 ENVIRONMENTAL OPERATIONS, INC. Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False
42450 9800 Frankin Ave- October2022 120,00 06/09/2023  10-12-36000

Check Total: 120,00
Vendor: 4039 EUCLID MANAGERS Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False
5396090May23 Dental June 2023 14,6E8,04 06/09/2023  10-52-62390
5396090May23 Vision June 2023 799.32 06/09/2023  10-52-62390
5396090May23 Short term disability June 2023 351713 06/09/2023  10-52-62370

AP-Computer Cheek Proof List by Vendor (06/01/2023 - 12:57 PM)
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Invaice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acet Number Reference
3396090May23 Long term disability June 2023 1.134.63 06/0%/2023  10-52-62370
5396090Mny23 Valuntary life June 2023 135161 06/09/2023  10-52-59000
Check Total: 21,490.73
Vendor, 4738 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2516 Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False
0452719 Wall MIUs 30,589.00 06/0%/2023  34-01-62835
0457722 Crimping tool 101.4% 06/09/2023  34-01-82840
Check Toual: 30,690.48
Vendor, 2034 FIRE SERVICE, INC Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False
37729 Truck 2 repairs 1,959.13 06/09/2023  10-30-50110
IL-6415 Ambulance services (d31) 700.00 06/09/2023  10-30-50110
IL-6528 Ambulance services (481) 1,386,55 06/09/2023  10-30-50110
IL-6706 Ambulance services (481) 1,756.85 06/09/2021  10-30-50110
Check Toial: 7,802.53
Vendor: 0080 FRANKLIN PARK BUILDING MATERIAL Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False
SR484 River rock 270.00 06/09/2023  34-01-62860
Check Toral: 270.00
Vendor: 0081 FRANKLIN PARK PLUMBING CO,, INC Cheek Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False
13789 Excavation of sewer main, replace sewer 14,060.00 06/09/2023  34-02-63070
main
13792 Excavation of sewer line at 9533 Schiller 6,320,00 06/09/2023  34-02-63070
and replaced
13821 Excavation and repair of sanitary main 6,920.00 06/09/2023  34-02-63070
13822 Excavation and replace sewer main and 6,330.00 06/09/2023  34-02-63070
service lateral
13823 Excavation and replice sewer main and 6,510.00 06/09/2023  34-02-63070
reconsiruction of man hole
13824 Excavation and replace sewer main and 6,010.00 06/09/2023  34-02-63070
service lateral
13825 Excavation and replacement of sewer main 5.940.00 06092023 34-02-63070
and service laterals
13826 Replace main sewer nad install new man 6,775.00 06/09/2023  34-02-63070
hole
13827 Replaced sewer main at Franklin and 6,810.00 06/09/2023  14-02-63070
Washington
13828 Replaced sewer mam and S8 repair sleeve 7,105.00 06/09/2023  34-01-62860

causing break

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/01/2023 - 12:57 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
13829 Excavation and replacement of fire hydrant 5,920.00 06/09/2023  34-02-63070
at 3030 Cullerton
13843 Completed nnnual testing and certification 4,202.60 06/0%/2023  34-01-62865
backflow devices
13844 Completed annual testing and certification 5,364 90 06/09/2023  34-01-62830
backflow devices
Check Total: 88,267.50
Vendor: 6062 GBJ SALES, LLC Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False
4907 Foaming hand cleaners 28635 06/09/2023  34-01-52200
Check Total: 28635
Vendor: 5200 GRAINGER Check Sequence; 53 ACH Enabled: False
9685454214 Utility pumps 475,56 06/09/2023  10-90-82630
9688240747 Ear muffs, bit holder 123,33 06/09/2021  34-02-62070
Check Total: 598,89
Vendor: 4316 GW & ASSOCIATES, rC Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False
2305216 Payroll processing April 2023 and tax 1.600.00 06/09/2013  10-60-51900
filings
Check Total: 3.60000
Vendor, 1555 H&H ELECTRIC COMPANY Check Sequence 55 ACH Enabled: False
41331 Street Lighting= Grand Ave & Scoit 1,024 30 06/09/2023  10-50-62340
41383 Traffic signal maini- various locations 976.12 06/09/2023  10-90-626%0
Check Total: 2.000.42
Vendor: 0399 HAGGERTY FORD, INC. Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False
54141 2 fabs and programming #230 0815 06/09/2023  34-01-50100
Check Total: 9515
Vendor: 1026 HARPOS V.I.P AUTOPARTS Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False
10009-1 Rators and pads H888 38063 06/09/2023  0B-01-50020
9818-1 Radiator cocling fan #1876 146,92 06/09/2023  08-01-50008
9848-] Oil filters ¥315 & #317 6,98 06/09/2023  0B-01-50013
9349-1 Cannister Purge Solenaid #470 50.09 06/09/2023  08-01-50030
9889-1 Brake pads front and back- 2021 Squads 135,99 06/09/2023  0B-01-50020
98B9-1 Cabin filter #8381 29,55 06/09/2023  0B-01-50020
9889:1 Cabin filters (3 on hand) B8.65 06/09/2023  08-01-50020

AP-Computer Check Froof List by Vendor (06/01/2023 - 12:57 PM)
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Invoice No Deseription Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
95943-1 Oil filer #217 28,70 06/09/2023  08-01-50090
2960-1 Cabin air filier #889 33.00 06/09/2023  08-01-50020
9969-1 Door mode actuator 41,55 06/09/2023  08-01-50020

Check Total: 962,13
Vendor. 4497 HEALY ASPHALT CO. LLC Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False
35654 UPM cold mix 3,355.20 06/09/2023  10-90-62600

Check Toral 335520
Vendor, 1817 HR. SIMPLIFIED Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False
79153 COBRA notices, initial nolice, monthly 100.00 06/09/2023  10-60-51950

minimum fee

Check Total: 100,00
Vender: 2822 VITO BARBANENTE IL PESCATORE PALAC Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False
05102023 Senior Luncheon 2023 5,040,00 06/09/2023  10-60-62470

Check Total: 5,040.00
Vendar: 1860 ILLINOIS COUNTIES RISK MANAGEMENT Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False
0019004025 tatem Deduetible owed on two claims 5,539.50 06/09/2023  10-32-62190
RCB33I03 Warkers' Comp Audit Premium Due 11,189.00 06/09/2023  10-32-62200

2021-2022 Audit period

Check Total: 16,728.50
Vendor 0557 ILLINOIS STATE POLICE Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False
20230403047 FP Liquor contral comm April 126.25 06/09/2023  10.20.60630

Check Total: 126.25
Vendor: 3123 Intoximeters Check Sequence’ 63 ACH Enabled: False
732823 Supplies 370.95 06/09/2023  10-20-60330

Check Total: 370.95
Vendor: 4323 1 & L Engraving Cheek Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False
3174 Personal passpon tags 2395 06/09/2023  10-30-62180

Check Total: 23175

Vendor. 0332

LA, JOHNSON PAVING

Check Sequence; 85

ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/01/2023 - 12:57 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
585221 Crown Road Area roadway improvements 128 867,68 06/09/2023  12-01-31000
project $/1-5/26/2023
Check Total: 128,867 68
Vendor: 2084 1.G. UNIFORMS Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False
113984 Vest for Reserve 46,50 06/09/2023  10-20-60590
115608 Vest for Reserve B05.00 06/09/2023  10-20-60590
Check Total: 851,50
Vendar: 3614 JEEP & BLAZER, LLC Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False
22207 Legal services for Joslyn March/Apr2023 165,00 06/09/2023  10-72-62357
22208 Legal services for 3601 Rose March2023 98,50 06/09/2023  10-72-62557
Check Total: 263.50
Vendor: 1534 JKS VENTURES, INC. Check Sequence: 68 ACH Ennbled: False
207155 Limesione 529000 06/09/2023  34-02-63070
207203 Limestong 1,.020.00 06/09/2023  34-02-63070
207467 Limestone B61.BD 06/09/2023  34-02-63070
207518 Logs 85.00 06/09/2023  09-01-64000
207585 Muleh 490,00 06/09/2023  10-90-62600
Check Total: 7,748.80
Vendor: 0041 JOSEPH MCLOUGHLIN Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False
1729May2023 Landseaping Jack B Williams Reservior 2,800.00 06/09/2023  34-02-63100
1729Mny2023 Landscaping FP clearing pump station 1,060.00 06/09/2023  34-01-62900
1729May2023 Landseaping Miltan R ter rententi 2,800,00 06/09/2023  34-02-63070
pand
1729May2023 Landscaping King st pumping station 2,275.00 06/09/2023  34-01.62900
17290ay2023 Landscaping Field east of police station 2,700,00 06/09/2023  10-90-62600
1729May2023 Landscaping Drainage ditch northside 2,300.00 06/0%2023  34-02-63070
Fullerion
1729May2023 Landscaping David talbott station 3,000.00 06/09/2023  34-02-63070
retention pond
1729May2023 Landscaping Copenhagen lift station 3,035.00 06/09/2023  34-02-63070
2442May2023 Landseaping Belmont & Melrose 375.00 06/09/2023  10-90-62600
2442May2023 Landscaping Legion and Ruby 387.50 06/09/2023  10:90-62600
2442May2023 Landscaping Fullerion & Oak 600.00 06/09/2023  34-02-63070
2442May2023 Landseaping Franklin & Mariens 390,00 06/05/2023  10-90-62600
2442Mny2023 Land ing 9280-2300 337.50 06/09/2023  10-90-62600
2442May2023 Landscaping Nevada Rentien pond 425.00 06/09/2023  34-02-63070

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/01/2023 - 12:57 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
2442May2023 Landseaping Grand Ave 58750 06/09/2023  10-90-62600
2442May2023 Landscaping Houston & James 537.50 06/09/2023  10-50-62600
2442Mny2021 Landscaping Grand Ave SW to NW 987.50 06/09/2023  10-90-62600
Check Total: 24,597,50
Vendor: 0164 JOURNAL & TOPICS NEWSPAPERS Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False
190255 FP Fest Ad 1,380.00 06/0%2023  10-61-69561
Check Total: 1,380,00
Vendor: 1254 J5 PRINTING Cheek Sequence: 71 ACH Ennbled: False
V0369 Food establishment inspeciion reports 33500 06/09/2023  10-13-51800
Cheek Total; 335.00
Vendor: 3233 JUST TIRES Cheek Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False
55786 Mounted 2 tires and balanced #8883 49.00 06/09/2023  10-20-50300
Check Total: 49.00
Vendor: 4545 KCS COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False
17090 Cansulting serviees for April 4,387.50 06/09/2023  10-02-51150
17090 Proafpoint spam filier spam sofiware for 627.90 06/09/2023  10-02-54200
April
17090 GFI AV server for April 1,284.90 06/09/2023  10-02-54200
17090 Max online back of servers for Solarwind 300,00 06/09/2023  10-02-54200
for Apnil
17090 Office 363 2,073.00 06/09/2023  10-02-54200
17090 SentinelOne server securily 384.00 06/09/2023  10-02-54200
Check Total 9,257.30
Vendor: 0110 KRIETER CONCRETE CONST Cheek Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False
4692 8 ing, remaval, repl of 4,830.00 06/09/2023  34-02-63070
reinforced curb w drain
4694 Saweutting, remaval, replacement of 1,925.00 06/09/2023  10-90-62600
reinforced service walk
4695 Saweutting, remaval, replacement of 3,340,00 06/09/2023  34-02-63070
reinforeed sireet apening
4696 Sawcutting, removal, replacement of 3,760.00 06/09/2021  34-02.63070
reinfarced eurb w drain
4698 Sawcutting, removal, replacement of 3,480.00 06/09/2023  34-01-62860

reinforced curb street openi

AP-Computer Check Proofl List by Vendor (06/01/2023 - 12:57 PM)
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4699 Saweutting, removal, replacement of 4,60000 06/09/2023  34.02-63070
reinforced industrial curb
4700 Saweutting, removal, replacement of 2,900,00 06/09/2023 340162860
reinfarced sidewalk & street
4702 Sawcutting, removal, replacement of 510000 06/09/2023  34-02-63070
reinfarced curb w drain
4703 5 ing, removal, rep of 1,820.00 06/09/2023  10-90-62600
reinforeed street apening
4704 Saweutting, removal, replacement of 4,380.00 06/09/2023  14-01-62860
reinforeed eurb w opening
4705 Sawcutting, removal, replacement of 331500 06/09/2023  34-02-63070
reinfereed section of curb
4706 Sawcutting, remaval, replacement of 2,440.00 06/09%2023  34.01-62860
reinfarced street opening
Check Total: 45,910,00
Vendar; 4408 KUUSAKOSKI US LLC Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled; Fake
A-11128 E-recycling 1,271,9% 06/09/2023  09-01-64000
A-11154 E-reeyeling 104924 06/09/2023  09-01-64000
Check Total: 2321.23
Vendor: 5590 LARRY'S PLUMBING & ELECTRICAL GENF Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False
17862 Power rodding upstairs bathroom pipes 662,00 06/09/2023  10-30-62040
Check Total: G62.00
Vendor; 0059 M.E. SIMPSON, CO., INC. Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: Falze
40369 Condueted a Fire hydrant maint testing 10,578.00 06/09/2023  34-01-62860
program
40370 Caonducted a waler sysiem leak survey 20,210.00 06/09/2023  34-01-62860
Cheek Total: 30,788.00
Vender: 0947 MAREN RONAN, LTD Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled. False
05112023 Lobbyist services, May2023 6,000,00 06/09/2023  10-12-67560
Check Tatal: 6,000.00
Vendor: 3518 MCGUIRE WOODS CONSULTING LLP Check Scquence: 79 ACH Enabled: False
92720464 Lobbyist services: 4/15-5/14/2023 3,500.00 06/09/2023  10-12-67560
Check Total: 1,500,00
Vendor: 0131 MENARDS MELROSE PARK Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Cheek Proof List by Vendor (06/01/2023 - 12:57 PM)
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37930 Tape, key set, screws, hammer, organizer, 36553 06/09/2023  34-01-62070
toclbox, pliers
3glo String lights, hangiag baskets, hangers 75.36 06/09/2023  10-90-62070
Check Total: 44089
Vendar: 5553 METRO STRATEGIES Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: False
FP-01 Franklin Ave project- March/April 2023 2,015.00 06/09/2023  65.10-82820
Check Total: 2,035,00
Vendor, 6066 MIRELES LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: False
16616 Planted 50 parkway irees 5,500.00 06/09/2023  10-90-62720
Check Total: 5,500.00
Vendor, 0329 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: False
340922 Lift arm assy, heavy plow, toplocks 2,840.02 06/09/2023  10-90:82630
£0662 Lights and electrical for LED bar 7.763.00 06/09/20231  34-01-80300
Check Total: 10,603.02
Vendor: 1532 Dan Morys Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: False
04292023 Reimbursement for Transceiver module 23,75 06/09/2023  10-20-52600
Check Tatal 2378
Vendor, 2106 MUNICIPAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, IN¢ Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: False
23-199845 June 2023 services 16,829,435 06/09/2023  10-20-60400
Check Total: 16,829.45
Vendor: 4521 NICOR Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: False
00421665733 Apr2 9800 Franklin Ave 00421665753 62.22 06/09/2023  10-90-62940
3/28-4/26/2023
45671900004 Apr 9535 Belmont 4567190004 266,25 06/09/2023  34-01-62940
3/27-4/26/2023
50771900003 Apr 9300 Belmont 50771900003 36018 06/09/2023  34-01-62940
3/27-4/26/2023
B3226300007May 9800 Franklin Ave D0421665753 42946 06/09/2023  34-01-62940
3/10-4/30/2023
BTB73543729Apr 9320 Belmont 87873543729 75.69 06/09/2023  34-02-52450
1/27-4/26/2023
Check Total: 1,393.80

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/01/2023 - 12:37 PM)
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Vendor: 2107 NORCOMM PUBLIC SAFETY COMM., INC Check Sequenee: 87 ACH Enabled: False
23-199868 Emergency dispatch services, June2023 66,780.69 06/09/2023  10-14-40220

Checek Total 66,780.69
Vendar. 1887 NORTHERMN ILLINOIS POLICE ALARM 5Y5§ Check Sequence: B ACH Enabled: False
15020 NIPAS annual meeting 70.00 06/09/2023  10-20-60320

Check Total: 70.00
Vender: 1633 ON TIME EMBROIDERY INC Check Sequence: 89 ACH Enabled: False
107978 Uniforms 149,00 06/09/2023  10-30-40806
112040 Uniforms 3600 06/09/2023  10-30-40806
112151 Uniforms 10.00 06/09/2023  10-30-40806
112172 Alterations 11.00 06/09/2023  10-30-40806
112590 Umfarms 729,00 06/09/2023  10-30-40806

Check Total; 935,00
Vender: 2249 ORKIN Check Sequence: 90 ACH Enabled: False
243578822 Weekly services 41599 06/09/2023  10-60-62460
243578823 Weekly services 41599 D6/09/2023  10-60-62460
243578824 Weckly services 41596 06/09/2023  10-60-624560
245050404 Woeekly services 415,99 06/09/2023  10-60-62460

Check Total: 1,663 93
Vendor: 8199 PAGCO INC Check Sequence: 91 ACH Enabled: False
85207A Electric grease, shine acrasal, 1,922.38 06/09/2023  10-90-62680

threadlockers

Check Total: 1,922.38
Vendor: 4704 PAN AMERICAN BANK Check Sequence; 92 ACH Enabled: False
March2023 Water bill lockbox, March2023 29232 06/09/2023  34-01-38010

Check Total: 29212
Vendor: 0141 PARAMEDIC SERVICES OF ILLINOIS, INC. Check Sequence: 93 ACH Enabled: False
4 Ambulance billing fee April 2023 1,589,03 06/09/2023  10-30-62140

Check Total: 1,589.03
Vendor: 4675 PARVIN-CLAUSS SIGN COMPANY INC Check Sequence; 94 ACH Enabled: False
2855 Dig and reinstall one double face post 2,004,01 06/09/2023  10-12-53170

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/01/2023 - 12:57 PM)
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Cheek Towul: 2,004,01
Vendor: 0775 PERMIDT ENGINEERING LIMITED Check Sequence 95 ACH Enabled; False
3963 Repair taliet- first floar VH 210,00 06/09/202  10-13-52600
Check Tatal: 210,00
Vendar: 7774 PHYSICIANS IMMEDIATE CARE - CHICAG! Check Sequence: 96 ACH Enabled: False
37462 Pre employment firefighter exam 601.00 06/09/2023 10-52-53000
3762 Pre employment police exam 622,00 06/09/2023  10-52-53000
37462 Pre employment public works exam 289.00 06/09/2023  10-52-53000
17462 Pre employment building exam 115,00 06/09/2023  10-52-53000
37462 Pre employment auxiliary officers x6 g12.00 06/09/2023  10-52-51000
exam
37462 DOT recertifications x2 184.00 06/0%/2023  10-52-53000
37462 DOT random drug & alcohol x2 196,00 06/09/2033  10-52-33000
37462 Covid test 150,00 06/09/2023  10-52-53000
Check Totl: 1,069.00
Vendor: 4235 PITNEY BOWES PURCHASE POWER Check Sequence; 97 ACH Enabled: False
05182023 Postage 977,68 06/09/2021  10-01-51500
05182023 Postage 977.68 06/09/2023  34-01-51500
Check Toral: 1.955.36
Vendor: 0180 PLANTE & MORAN, PLLC Check Sequenee: 98 ACH Ennbled: False
2265346 Final billing of audit FY2021 17,000.00 06/09/2023  10-33-52400
Check Taal 17,000.00
Vendor: 1202 RED TOP VALET SERVICE, INC Cheek Sequenee: 99 ACH Enabled: False
3160 Valet Parking for Senior Luncheon 894.00 06/09/2023  10-60-62470
Cheek Tetal: B94.00
Vendor; 4552 REPUBLIC SERVICES #551 Check Sequence: 100 ACH Enabled: False
0551-015680617 Scavenger services, May23 140,203,231 06/09/2021  09-01-64010
Check Total: 140,203.23
Vendar: 0967 ROESCH FORD Check Sequence: 101 ACH Enabled: False
146843 Turn signal assembly #890 32,10 06/09/2023  08-01-50020
FOFS198459 Inspection and regen the system #204 223.61 06/09/2023  10-90-50100

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendar (06/01/2023 - 12:57 PM)
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Check Total: 25571
Vendor. 2117 ROZALADO & CO Check Sequence: | ACH Enabled: False
25332 PD cleaning services 4/17-4/30/2023 1,63133 06/09/2023  10-20-52600
25332 Building, streets cleaning services 1.381.80 06/09/2023  10-13-52600

4/17-4/30/2023

Check Total: 3,013,13
Vendor: 2419 RUSSO'S POWER EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: | ACH Enabled: False
SP120204857 Paint gun, rake, grain scoops 381.90 06/09/2023  10-90-62070
5PI20218959 Line trimmers, handheld blower 807,97 06/09/2023  34-01-82840
§PI20220865 Fan housing and gear box weed wacker 4197 06/09/2023  08-01-50034
SPI20249058 Spark plugs for conerete saw 36,72 06/09%/2023  34-01-50940

Check Total: 1,268.56
Vendor: 0047 RYDIN SIGN & DECAL Check Sequence: ACH Enabled: False
PS-INV106757 Vehicle stickers for new season 6,068.11 06/09/2023  10-90-62325

Check Total: &,068.13
Vendor: 5529 SEAWAY SUPPLY Check Sequence: | ACH Enabled: False
194496 Supplies 398.28 06/09/2023  10-20-52600

Check Total: 398.28
Vendor: 1630 SHERMAN MECHANICAL Check Sequence: ACH Enabled: False
Co11069 Quanterly billing 4,248.00 06/09/2023  10-20-52600
Jogg73 Repair drain 2,356.00 06/09/2023  10-20-52600

Cheek Total: 6,804.00
Vendor: 0479 SIRCHIE Check Sequence: | ACH Enabled: False
0587963-IN Callection cantainer 20,78 06/09/2023  10-20-60630

Check Total: 20.78
Vendor: 4504 SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY Check Sequence: | ACH Enabled: False
129379693.001 Seed Mixtures 359.84 06/09/2023  10-90-62600
130071987-001 Weed barriers, Sod 344.89 06/09/2023  10:90:62600

Cheek Total: 704 73

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/01/2021 - 12:57 PM)
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Vendor: 3336 SMITH LASALLE Check Sequenee; 109
354,198 9621 Pacific Ave building dema 672,00 06/09/2023  10-90-82800
5/1-5/28/2023
470,21,20 Grand Ave improvments 5/1-5/28/2023 1.665.00 06/09/2023  22-01-82800
4722128 Franklin Ave STP Phase Il 5/1-5/28/2023 13,190.00 06/09/2013  £5-10-82820
573.22.10 King St improvements 5/1-5/28/2023 2,160.00 06/09/2023  65-20-82800
574227 3019 Rose st site improvements 312500 06/09/2023  65-10-85000
5/1-5/28/2023
578.222 25th st and Chestaut intersection 660,00 06/09/2023  65-10-83000
5/1-5/28/2023
5852214 Crown Area Roadway 5/1-5/28/2023 9,305.00 06/09/2023  12-01-81000
5B6.224 Schiller Blvd Phase 1 5/1-5/28/2023 5,745.00 06/09/2023  61-01-82800
618.23.1 Village engincering/ PW mpmt srves 13,225.10 06/0%/2023  10-90-82800
5/1-5/28/2023
618.23.1 Village enginecring/ PW mgmt srves 26,450.20 06/09/2023  34-01-82800
5/1-5/28/2023
618.23.1 Village engincering/ PW mgmt seves 26,450,20 06/09/2023  34-02-82800
5/1-5/28/2023
G19.23.1 Utilities GIS services 5/1-5/28/2023 3,750,00 06/09/2023  34-01-62870
619.23.1 Utilities GIS services 5/1-5/28/2023 3,750.00 06/09/2023  34-02-62870
620.21.1 50/50 sidewalk program 5/1-5/28/2023 4,700,00 06/09/2023  34-01-69050
621.23.1 Lead srves replacement 5/1-5/28/2023 345000 06/09/2023  34-01-82800
622231 2023 sewer lining program 5/1-5/28/2023 3,692.50 06/09/2023  34-02-83190
Check Toml 119,190,00
Vendor: 2103 ANDY SMOLEN Check Sequence: 110
05182023 Reimburse for plants purchased 450,00 06/09/2023  10-90-62715
05252023 Reimburse for ISA memberships renewal 190.00 06/0%/2023  10-90-52100
Check Total: 640.00
Vendor, 2118 SPACECO INC Check Sequence: 111
93113 Professional seves For construction 975.00 06/09/2023  12-01-57000
A/2-4/29/2023
93114 Prafessional srves for construction 14,665.00 06/09/2023  43-01-57000
4/2-4/129/2023
Check Total: 15,640.00
Vendor, 0379 SPRINGBROOK NATIONAL USERS GROUP Cheek Sequence: 112
3780 Annual membership dues lor FY24 250.00 06/09/2023  10-02-54200
Check Total: 250.00

AP-Computer Cheek Proof List by Vendor (06/01/2023 - 12:57 PM)
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Vendor: 3795 STANDARD EQUIPMENT COMPANY Cheek Sequence: 113 ACH Enabled: False
wioleal Repaired Swedge hose 229,88 06/09/2023  08-01-50035

Check Total: 220 88
Vendor: 3223 STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS Check Sequence: 114 ACH Enabled: False
902891767 Sution eleaning supplies 546,56 06/09/2023  10-30-62030
202891772 Station cleaning supplics 515,83 06/09/2023  10-30-62030
90289668 Sewer Salvent 1, 4G8.50 06/09/2023  34-02-63070

Check Total: 2,530.89
Vendor: 3506 State Treasurer [L Dept. of Transportation Check Sequence: 115 ACH Enabled: False
63349 Traffic signal intersections ( 3 locations) 1,541,635 06/09/2023  10-50-62310

Check Total: 1,543.65
Vendor: 1565 STERICYCLE, INC Check Sequence; 116 ACH Enabled: False
4011739858 Monthly waste services and gallon charges 2243 06/09/2021  10-20-60630

Check Total: 2243
Vendor: 0183 SUBURBAN WELDING & STEEL, LLC Check Sequence: 117 ACH Enabled: False
88846 To cut to size 24 pes- long parking stakes 28236 06/09/2023  10-90-62600
89001 To cut to size and punch 2 pes steel flat 108,76 06/09/2023  10-90-50100

bars
89006 To cut to size alum floor plate 6230 06/09/2023  10-90-62590
89033 To repair weld of bracket on street sweeper 292,43 06/09/2023  08-01-50009

iz

Check Total: 74585
Vendor: 3482 SUPERIOR ROAD STRIPING, INC. Check Sequence: 118 ACH Enabled; Falsc
825423 2023 Pavement marking program 13,570.91 06/09/2023  10-90-62600

Check Totl: 13,570.91
Vendor, 5471 TARGETSOLUTIONS LEARNING LLC Check Sequence: 119 ACH Enabled: Fals
INV70883 Veclor scheduling annual dues and maint 412994 06/09/2023  10-30-51150

fee

Check Toral: 4,129.94
Vendor; 0103 TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT REVOLVIN Check Sequence: 120 ACH Enabled: False
T2323983 Communication charges 942,40 06/09/2023  07-01-51200

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/01/2023 - 12:57 M)
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Cheek Tatal: 942,40
Vendor: 3840 THE BUSINESS PRESS Check Sequence. 121 ACH Enabled: False
47653 Buginess cards 112.00 06/09%/2013  10-20-50400

Cheek Total 112.00
Vendor: 5423 THIRD MILLENNIUM Check Sequence: 122 ACH Ennbled: False
29041 Annual maint fee for vehiele anline system 82624 06/09/2023 10-90-623125

for FY 24 season
29042 Server fee for vehicle online system for FY 871.58 06/09/2023  10-90-62325

24 season
29137 Utility bill rendenng for May's billing 2,557.42 06/09/2023  34-0]1-62857

Check Total: 425524
Vendar: 3351 THOMSON REUTERS - WEST Cheek Sequence 123 ACH Enabled: False
B48250809 May services 237.25 06/09/2023  10-20-60560

Check Total: 237.2%
Vendor: 2079 TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION, INC. Check Sequence 124 ACH Enabled False
113734 Selar panels 609,50 06/09/2023  10-90-62690

Check Total: 609,50
Vendor: 0160 UNITED RADIO COMMUNICATIONS Check Sequence: 125 ACH Enabled: False
80002748 Services contract for June2023 703.75 06/09/2023  07-01-60000

Check Tatal 703,75
Vendor, 0460 UTILITY SERVICE COMPANY, INC Check Sequence: 126 ACH Enabled: False
380687 Elevated Belmont Ave tank 10,291.00 06/09/2023  34-01-88906
SHOBGG Elevaied Franklin Ave elearing tank 7.404.00 06/09/2023  34-01-88906
580972 Ground storage Curiis Tank 13.289.50 06/0%/2023  34-01-88906
580973 Ground sterage King St West tank 3917275 06/09/2023  34-01-88906